BECORD A		02-19-1999		
RECORDAT	PATEN			
MD) qq RECE		100969821	1379/16	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an OPD //Th	MID: UD nd Trademarks	: Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	<u></u> نرابا دیا <del>،</del> د ۷	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> </ol>		
Stephen Clive Loftus		Name: McKechnie UK Limited		
	Inten	Internal Address:Same as Street Address		
	Street	Street Address: <u>Leighswood Road, Aldridge, Walsall</u> West Midlands, WS9 8DS United Kingdom		
	City/:	State/Zip:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	'No Additi	onal name(s) & address attached? 🛛 Yes	✓ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date</li> <li>January 21, 1999</li> </ul>				
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	new applicati	on, the execution date of the application	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent Registration No.(s)		
09/214,208 filed on December 30, 1998 Addition	nal numbers at	tached? 🛛 Yes 🖌 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		otal Number of applications and egistrations involved:	1	
Name: Jeffrey J. Schwartz ADAMS LAW FIRM, P.A.	7. Te	otal Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	\$40.00	
2180 Two First Union Plaza 301 S. Tryon St.		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> </ul>	to deposit for deficiencies only	
Charlotte, NC 28282	8. D	eposit Account No. 01-0265		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	ng information		i copy is a true copy of the	

Ieffrey I. Schwartz Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages 02/18/1999 DHGUYEN 00000273 09214208 01 FC:581 40.00 DP	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3
	PATENT

REEL: 9761 FRAME: 0834

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Stephen Clive Loftus, a citizen and resident of the United Kingdom and residing at 92 Ferndown Close, Bloxwich, West Midlands, WS3 3XH, England, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto McKechnie UK Limited, organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having a business address of Leighswood Road, Aldridge, Walsall, West Midlands, WS9 8DS, United Kingdom, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention entitled CONTAINER, as described in the Application Serial No. <u>09/214,208</u>, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the <u>30th</u> day of December \_\_\_\_\_, 199<u>8</u>, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our names, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE

1

## PATENT REEL: 9761 FRAME: 0835

deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said McKechnie UK Limited, as sole ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this <u>215</u> day of <u>January</u> Stephen Clive Loftus

2